Resolution of Support for the Division Street Pedestrian Facility Project

Resolution No. 2024-01-R

Whereas, The Division Street Pedestrian Facility Project will provide and enhance non-motorized access for pedestrians, bicyclists, and other alternative forms of transportation within the City of Bonne Terre and;

Whereas, The City of Bonne Terre is applying for Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) funding for the engineering and construction costs of the Division Street Pedestrian Facility Project and;

Whereas, The Mayor and Council choose to express their support for this endeavor on behalf of the City of Bonne Terre.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONNE TERRE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Mayor and Council hereby express the city's full support for the application for TAP funding for the engineering and construction costs of the Division Street pedestrian Facility Project.
- 2. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and signature by the Mayor of the City of Bonne Terre, Missouri.

RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONNE TERRE, MISSOURI THIS 11TH DAY OF JULY 2022.

Erik Schonhardt

Mayor

Mary Topping

Attest